Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING:			07/12/2024
	MHL0411021		B. WING	07		
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET #	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
NDREA [DRIVE		OREA DRIVE TOWN, NC 27282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE COMP D THE APPROPRIATE DA	
∨ 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000			
	An annual survey was completed on July 12, 2024. Deficiencies were cited.					
	This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disability.					
		d for 6 and has a current /ey sample consisted of ents.				
V 108	27G .0202 (F-I) Perse	onnel Requirements	V 108			
	(g) Employee training provided and, at a mi following:(1) general organiza	tion shall be documented. g programs shall be nimum, shall consist of the				
	10A NCAC 26B; (3) training to meet t	AC 27C, 27D, 27E, 27F and the mh/dd/sa needs of the the treatment/habilitation				
	(4) training in infecti bloodborne pathogen(h) Except as permitted	s. ed under 10a NCAC 27G				
	. ,					
	to provide cardiopulm trained in the Heimlic	nagement, currently trained nonary resuscitation and h maneuver or other first aid nose provided by Red Cross,				
	the American Heart A					

AHP511

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL0411021		(X2) MULTIPLE CO			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		B. WING		07/12/2024		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
NDREA [DRIVE		DREA DRIVE FOWN, NC 27282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEN	E ACTION SHOULD BE CC	
V 108	Continued From page 1		V 108			
	implement policies a reporting, investigation	ody shall develop and nd procedures for identifying, ng and controlling infectious liseases of personnel and				
	failed to ensure clien audited staff (Staff # Residential Manager Review on 7/12/24 o revealed:	iew and interview, the facility it-specific training for 3 of 3 1, Staff #2 and the). The findings are: of Staff #1's personnel record				
	-Hire date of 3/21/22 -No documentation of regarding Clients #1,	of client-specific training				
	revealed: -Hire date of 4/1/24.	f Staff #2's personnel record of client-specific training , #2 and #3.				
	personnel record rev -Hire date of 2/26/24					
	regarding Clients #1,	, #2 and #3.				
	-He was hired in Apri -He worked from We Wednesday of the ne	with Staff #2 revealed: il 2024 as a direct care staff. ednesday of one week to ext week. sidential Manager (RM) and				

STATE FORM

6899

If continuation sheet 2 of 4

OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/12/2024	
MHL0411021		B. WING			
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
DRIVE					
		TOWN, NC 27282			Т
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE COMPL D THE APPROPRIATE DAT	
Continued From page 2		V 108			
-"Nothing is documen training." -She would follow up	ited about client-specific with staff to ensure				
27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance		V 736			
EXTERIOR REQUIR (c) Each facility and it maintained in a safe,	EMENTS ts grounds shall be clean, attractive and orderly				
Based on observation	n and interview, the facility				
revealed: -Ceiling air vent in 1s black-colored substan vent. -Ceiling air vent grill i	t client bathroom had a nce around the edges of the n the hallway outside of				
which covered at least -In the 2nd client bath walk-in shower had a bottom 2 sides, the b of the shower, as well around the drain with	st ¾ of the grill. broom, the floor of the black substance around the ottom back and front edges I as a black-colored area a 1'x1' area near the drain.				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page Qualified Professional client-specifics with h Interview on 7/12/24 -"Nothing is document training." -She would follow up client-specific training documented. 27G .0303(c) Facility 10A NCAC 27G .0303 EXTERIOR REQUIR (c) Each facility and it maintained in a safe, manner and shall be odor. This Rule is not met Based on observation was not maintained in The findings are: Observation of the far revealed: -Ceiling air vent in 1s black-colored substant vent. -Ceiling air vent grill i Clients #2 and #4's b which covered at leas -In the 2nd client bath walk-in shower had a bottom 2 sides, the b of the shower, as well around the drain with	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: INHL0411021 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 Qualified Professional (QP) went over client-specifics with him. Interview on 7/12/24 with the QP revealed: -"Nothing is documented about client-specific training." -She would follow up with staff to ensure client-specific training was completed and gets documented. 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance 10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive odor. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the facility was not maintained in a safe and clean manner. The findings are: Observation of the facility on 7/12/24 at 10:59 am revealed: -Ceiling air vent in 1st client bathroom had a black-colored substance around the edges of the vent. -Ceiling air vent grill in the hallway outside of Clients #2 and #4's bedroom had built up dust which covered at least ¾ of the grill. -In the 2nd client bathroom, the floor of the walk-in shower had a black substance around the bottom 2 sides, the bottom back and front edges of the shower, as well as a black-colored area around the drain with a 1'x1' area near the drain.	PF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL0411021 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID Continued From page 2 V 108 Qualified Professional (QP) went over client-specifics with him. V 108 Interview on 7/12/24 with the QP revealed: -"Nothing is documented about client-specific training." V 736 She would follow up with staff to ensure client-specific training was completed and gets documented. V 736 10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive odor. V 736 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the facility was not maintained in a safe and clean manner. The findings are: Observation of the facility on 7/12/24 at 10:59 am revealed: -Ceiling air vent in 1st client bathroom had a black-colored substance around the edges of the vent. IDENTIFICATION AND EXTERIOR -Ceiling air vent grill in the hallway outside of Clients #2 and #4's bedroom had built up dust which covered at least ¾ of the grill. -In the 2nd client bathroom, the floor of the walk-in shower had a black substance around the bottom 2 sides, the bottom back and front edges of the shower, as well as a black-colored area arorund the drain wi	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL0411021 B. WING COVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (RACH DEFICIENCY WINTS BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREVE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (RACH CORRECTIVE ACI ORGS-REFERENCE) Continued From page 2 V 108 V 108 Qualified Professional (QP) went over client-specifics with him. V 108 Interview on 7/12/24 with the QP revealed: -"Nothing is documented about client-specific training." V 736 -She would follow up with staff to ensure client-specific training was completed and gets documented. V 736 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance V 736 10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive odor. V 736 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the facility was not maintained in a safe and clean manner. The findings are: Second the edges of the vent. -Ceiling air vent in 1st client bathroom had a black-colored substance around the edges of the vent. -Ceiling air vent grill in the hallway outside of Clients #2 and #45 bedroom had built up dust which covered at least % of the grill. - In the 2nd client bathroom, the floor of the walkin shower had a black substance around the bottom 2 sides, the bottom back and front edges of the shower, as	FCORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING:

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION MHL0411021 VAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET			(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			B. WING				
		DDRESS, CITY, STATE,		07/12/2024			
			OREA DRIVE				
NDREA		JAMES	OWN, NC 27282				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL TO THE APPROPRIATE DAT		
V 736	Continued From page 3		V 736				
	shape and approxima the carpet outside in bathroom. Interview on 7/12/24 Professional revealed -She believed the bla ceiling air vent in the from condensation. -She had not noticed vent grill in the hallwa -She believed the wa client bathroom need grout put down. -She would have mai shower drain in the 2 it needed to be replac -The black substance walk-in shower likely water. -The carpet outside t appeared to be from	vices. ain that was semi-circular in ately 3' x 3' was located on the hallway of the 2nd client with the Qualified d: teck substance around the 1st client bathroom came the dust build on the ceiling ay. Ik-in shower floor in the 2nd ed to be cleaned and new ntenance to look at the nd bathroom to determine if ced. a around the outside of the came from the shower the 2nd client bathroom water leakage. with maintenance and have					

AHP511